Headquarters facility, and adjacent three-level Pre-cast concrete parking garage.  Prepare overall fee matrix for 

project through construction phase. 

 Based upon the information supplied to, and reviewed by, our office, BBM’s proposed fee shall be Three Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninety Six Dollars and No Cents ($3,996). 

BBM reserves the right to modify this proposal if additional information received after submission of proposal 
indicates a project scope that is different from original assumption(s). 

Please review scope of services above and advise our office of any changes needed or requested.